Hartford County, CT, 2014

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$749

0

$202
$369
$151
$174
$269
$1,914
$22,968

Married
Couple

$939

0

$420
$443
$309
$261
$499
$2,871
$34,452

Adult, One
Child

$939
$361
$413
$443
$366
$285
$328
$3,135
$37,620

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Hartford County, CT, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$939
$841
$318
$443
$344
$332
$416
$3,633
$43,596

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,170
$723
$701
$738
$598
$438
$451
$4,819
$57,828

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,170
$1,644
$612
$738
$598
$554
$783
$6,099
$73,188

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, and Connecticut 211Childcare.

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare

Miscellaneous

Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$939

0
$375
$353
$256
$192
$192

$64
$504

$2,875
$34,500

Married
Couple

$1,170
0

$764
$706
$569
$321
$321
$99
$1,210
$5,160
$61,920

Adult, One
Child

$1,170
$448
$711
$706
$673
$371
$371

$82
$749

$5,471
$65,652

Household STABILITY Budget, Hartford County, CT, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,170
$1,168
$551
$706
$673
$427
$427

$64
$958

$6,144
$73,728

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,431
$896
$1,342
$1,177
$902
$575
$575
$123
$1,819
$8,840
$106,080

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,431
$2,135
$1,157
$1,177
$902
$680
$680
$99
$2,330
$10,591
$127,092

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, and Connecticut 211Childcare.
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