## Hartford County, CT, 2014

## Household SURVIVAL Budget, Hartford County, CT, 2014

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$749	\$939	\$939	\$939	\$1,170	\$1,170
Childcare	0	0	\$361	\$841	\$723	\$1,644
Food	\$202	\$420	\$413	\$318	\$701	\$612
Transportation	\$369	\$443	\$443	\$443	\$738	\$738
Healthcare	\$151	\$309	\$366	\$344	\$598	\$598
Miscellaneous	\$174	\$261	\$285	\$332	\$438	\$554
Тах	\$269	\$499	\$328	\$416	\$451	\$783
Monthly Total	\$1,914	\$2,871	\$3,135	\$3,633	\$4,819	\$6,099
Annual Total	\$22,968	\$34,452	\$37,620	\$43,596	\$57,828	\$73,188

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, and Connecticut 211Childcare.

## Household STABILITY Budget, Hartford County, CT, 2014

	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care
Housing	\$939	\$1,170	\$1,170	\$1,170	\$1,431	\$1,431
Childcare	0	0	\$448	\$1,168	\$896	\$2,135
Food	\$375	\$764	\$711	\$551	\$1,342	\$1,157
Transportation	\$353	\$706	\$706	\$706	\$1,177	\$1,177
Healthcare	\$256	\$569	\$673	\$673	\$902	\$902
Miscellaneous	\$192	\$321	\$371	\$427	\$575	\$680
Savings	\$192	\$321	\$371	\$427	\$575	\$680
Cell Phone	\$64	\$99	\$82	\$64	\$123	\$99
Тах	\$504	\$1,210	\$749	\$958	\$1,819	\$2,330
Monthly Total	\$2,875	\$5,160	\$5,471	\$6,144	\$8,840	\$10,591
Annual Total	\$34,500	\$61,920	\$65,652	\$73,728	\$106,080	\$127,092

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), State of Connecticut Department of Revenue Services, and Connecticut 211Childcare.

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-ALICE

ALICE UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT – http://www.unitedwayalice.org/index.php